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II.A. SUMMARY OF BUDGET BY STRATEGY
82nd Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2012 Operating Budget
Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

TIME  :   2:21:55PM
DATE : 11/30/2011

Agency code: 592 Agency name: Soil and Water Conservation Board

Goal/Objective/STRATEGY EXP 2010 EXP 2011 BUD 2012

Soil and Water Conservation Assistance1
1 Provide Prog Expertise, Finan Asst. & Tech Guide to All SWC Districts

1 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT & ASSISTANCE $5,922,737$10,455,788$11,309,203
TOTAL, GOAL  1 $11,309,203 $10,455,788 $5,922,737

Administer a Program for Abatement of Agricl Nonpoint Source Pollution2
1 Reduce Agricultural/Silvicultural NPS Pollution w/Prevention Program

1 STATEWIDE MANAGEMENT PLAN $7,297,272$4,782,451$5,159,290
2 POLLUTION ABATEMENT PLAN $4,027,971$4,194,070$4,374,026

TOTAL, GOAL  2 $9,533,316 $8,976,521 $11,325,243

Protect and Enhance Water Supplies3
1 Conserve and Enhance Water Supplies for the State of Texas

1 WATER CONSERVATION AND ENHANCEMENT $2,135,413$4,898,011$3,504,404
TOTAL, GOAL  3 $3,504,404 $4,898,011 $2,135,413

Indirect Administration4
1 Indirect Administration

1 INDIRECT ADMINISTRATION $659,454$644,456$631,385
TOTAL, GOAL  4 $631,385 $644,456 $659,454
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II.A. SUMMARY OF BUDGET BY STRATEGY
82nd Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2012 Operating Budget
Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

TIME  :   2:22:02PM
DATE : 11/30/2011

Agency code: 592 Agency name: Soil and Water Conservation Board

Goal/Objective/STRATEGY EXP 2010 EXP 2011 BUD 2012

General Revenue Funds:
$14,042,8471 General Revenue Fund $20,515,822$20,637,512

$14,042,847$20,515,822$20,637,512
Federal Funds:

$6,000,000555 Federal Funds $4,458,954$4,340,796

$6,000,000$4,458,954$4,340,796

$20,042,847TOTAL, METHOD OF FINANCING $24,974,776$24,978,308

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS 69.1 71.1 72.1
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Soil and Water Conservation Board

II.B. SUMMARY OF BUDGET BY METHOD OF FINANCE

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

12/1/2011
 9:29:00AM

DATE:
TIME:

Agency code: Agency name:592

METHOD OF FINANCING

82nd Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2012 Operating Budget

Exp 2010 Exp 2011 Bud 2012

GENERAL REVENUE

1 General Revenue Fund
REGULAR APPROPRIATIONS

Art XII, Reduce GR, Title IVE (2010-11 GAA)
$(1,127,167) $0 $0

Regular Appropriations from MOF Table (2010-11 GAA)
$22,543,335 $22,543,335 $0

Regular Appropriations from MOF Table (2012-13 GAA)
$0 $0 $14,042,847

RIDER APPROPRIATION
Art IX, Sec 12.02, Publications or Sales of Records (2010-11 GAA)

$0 $25 $0
Art IX, Sec 14.03(j), Capital Budget UB (2010-11 GAA)

$(10,635) $10,635 $0
SUPPLEMENTAL, SPECIAL OR EMERGENCY APPROPRIATIONS

HB 4, 82nd Leg, Regular Session, Sec 1(a) General Revenue Reductions.
$0 $(2,790,749) $0

LAPSED APPROPRIATIONS
Regular Appropriations from MOF Table (2010-11 GAA)

$(71) $(15,374) $0
UNEXPENDED BALANCES AUTHORITY

Strategy C.1.1. Water Conservation and Enhancement (2010-11 GAA)
$(766,420) $766,420 $0

Strategy B.1.2. Pollution Abatement Plan (2010-11 GAA)
$(1,530) $1,530 $0

General Revenue FundTOTAL,

$14,042,847$20,515,822$20,637,512

TOTAL, ALL GENERAL REVENUE
$20,637,512 $20,515,822 $14,042,847

FEDERAL FUNDS

555 Federal Funds
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Soil and Water Conservation Board

II.B. SUMMARY OF BUDGET BY METHOD OF FINANCE

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

12/1/2011
 9:29:18AM

DATE:
TIME:

Agency code: Agency name:592

METHOD OF FINANCING

82nd Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2012 Operating Budget

Exp 2010 Exp 2011 Bud 2012

REGULAR APPROPRIATIONS
Regular Appropriations from MOF Table (2010-11 GAA)

$3,908,511 $3,565,220 $0
Regular Appropriations from MOF Table (2012-13 GAA)

$0 $0 $6,000,000
RIDER APPROPRIATION

Art IX, Sec 8.02, Federal Funds/Block Grants (2010-11 GAA)
$432,285 $893,734 $0

Federal FundsTOTAL,

$6,000,000$4,458,954$4,340,796

TOTAL, ALL FEDERAL FUNDS
$4,340,796 $4,458,954 $6,000,000

GRAND TOTAL
$24,978,308 $24,974,776 $20,042,847

FULL-TIME-EQUIVALENT POSITIONS
REGULAR APPROPRIATIONS

Regular Appropriations from MOF Table
(2012-13 GAA)

0.0 0.0 72.1

Regular Appropriations from MOF Table
(2010-11 GAA)

73.5 73.5 0.0

UNAUTHORIZED NUMBER OVER (BELOW) CAP
Employee Turnover (4.4) (2.4) 0.0

69.1 71.1 72.1TOTAL, ADJUSTED FTES

0.0 0.0 0.0NUMBER OF 100% FEDERALLY FUNDED FTEs
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Soil and Water Conservation Board

II.C. SUMMARY OF BUDGET BY OBJECT OF EXPENSE

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

11/30/2011
 2:23:56PM

DATE:
TIME:

Agency code: Agency name:592

OBJECT OF EXPENSE

82nd Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2012 Operating Budget

EXP 2010 EXP 2011 BUD 2012

1001 SALARIES AND WAGES $3,403,999 $3,487,581 $3,600,000

1002 OTHER PERSONNEL COSTS $141,568 $118,861 $153,000

2001 PROFESSIONAL FEES AND SERVICES $42,472 $35,860 $24,000

2002 FUELS AND LUBRICANTS $48,261 $63,459 $67,500

2003 CONSUMABLE SUPPLIES $29,704 $46,215 $38,000

2004 UTILITIES $78,414 $70,195 $71,500

2005 TRAVEL $393,996 $371,094 $396,000

2006 RENT - BUILDING $191,542 $188,531 $190,000

2007 RENT - MACHINE AND OTHER $41,551 $37,503 $37,000

2009 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $4,696,408 $3,889,155 $1,398,353

4000 GRANTS $15,767,599 $16,562,093 $14,067,494

5000 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES $142,794 $104,229 $0

Agency Total $24,978,308 $24,974,776 $20,042,847
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II.D. SUMMARY OF BUDGET OBJECTIVE OUTCOMES

Automated Budget and Evaluation system of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code:   592 Agency name:  Soil and Water Conservation Board

Date :  11/30/2011
Time:   2:22:24PM

Goal/ Objective / OUTCOME

82nd Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2012 Operating Budget

Bud2012Exp 2010 Exp 2011
1 Soil and Water Conservation Assistance

1 Provide Prog Expertise, Finan Asst. & Tech Guide to All SWC Districts
KEY 1 % of District Financial Needs Met by Conservation Board Grants %50.0050.00 57.60 %%
2 Administer a Program for Abatement of Agricl Nonpoint Source Pollution

1 Reduce Agricultural/Silvicultural NPS Pollution w/Prevention Program
1 Percent of Projects Addressing 303(D) List Impaired Water Bodies 65.0080.00 80.00

KEY 2 % Problem Areas with Certified Plans %50.0073.70 76.60 %%
3 Protect and Enhance Water Supplies

1 Conserve and Enhance Water Supplies for the State of Texas
1 Percent Eligible Acres in Brush Control Areas Treated and Cleared 1.500.99 2.27
2 Predicted Number of Gallons of Water Yielded 2,500,000,000.000.00 0.00
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III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL
82nd Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2012 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE:
TIME:

11/30/2011
 2:22:49PM

1 Program Expertise, Financial & Conservation Implementation AssistanceSTRATEGY:

1 Provide Prog Expertise, Finan Asst. & Tech Guide to All SWC DistrictsOBJECTIVE:

1 Soil and Water Conservation AssistanceGOAL:

592 Soil and Water Conservation Board

CODE DESCRIPTION

37 A.2 B.3

Statewide Goal/Benchmark:

Service Categories:

Service: Age:Income:

Agency code: Agency name:

6 4

EXP 2010 EXP 2011 BUD 2012

Output Measures:
2,366.00 2,656.00 1,850.001  Number of Grants-related Claims Processed   

16,199.00 17,230.00 15,396.002  # of Contacts w/Districts to provide Conservation Education AssistanceKEY
Efficiency Measures:

2.53 2.09 5.801  Average Number of Days to Process a Grants-Related Claim   

Explanatory/Input Measures:
100.00 100.00 100.001  Percent of Districts Receiving Technical Assistance Funds   

Objects of Expense:
1001 SALARIES AND WAGES $879,000$864,609$864,302
1002 OTHER PERSONNEL COSTS $50,000$21,760$51,129
2001 PROFESSIONAL FEES AND SERVICES $0$0$8,622
2002 FUELS AND LUBRICANTS $10,000$10,234$5,734
2003 CONSUMABLE SUPPLIES $5,500$3,153$2,863
2004 UTILITIES $20,000$18,535$19,810
2005 TRAVEL $223,000$223,162$229,648
2006 RENT - BUILDING $20,000$20,713$18,888
2007 RENT - MACHINE AND OTHER $5,000$4,095$5,317
2009 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $59,709$2,173,046$2,529,397
4000 GRANTS $4,650,528$7,106,846$7,542,677
5000 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES $0$9,635$30,816

$11,309,203TOTAL, OBJECT OF EXPENSE $5,922,737$10,455,788

Method of Financing:
General Revenue Fund1 $11,051,645 $9,987,552 $5,922,737

$11,051,645SUBTOTAL, MOF (GENERAL REVENUE FUNDS) $5,922,737$9,987,552
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III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL
82nd Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2012 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE:
TIME:

11/30/2011
 2:22:56PM

1 Program Expertise, Financial & Conservation Implementation AssistanceSTRATEGY:

1 Provide Prog Expertise, Finan Asst. & Tech Guide to All SWC DistrictsOBJECTIVE:

1 Soil and Water Conservation AssistanceGOAL:

592 Soil and Water Conservation Board

CODE DESCRIPTION

37 A.2 B.3

Statewide Goal/Benchmark:

Service Categories:

Service: Age:Income:

Agency code: Agency name:

6 4

EXP 2010 EXP 2011 BUD 2012

Method of Financing:
555 Federal Funds

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY INC $257,558 $468,236 $010.912.000

CFDA Subtotal, Fund 555 $257,558 $468,236 $0
$257,558SUBTOTAL, MOF (FEDERAL FUNDS) $0$468,236

TOTAL, METHOD OF FINANCE : $11,309,203 $10,455,788

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS: 14.0 15.0 15.0

$5,922,737
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III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL
82nd Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2012 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE:
TIME:

11/30/2011
 2:22:56PM

2 Rural and Urban Conservation OutreachSTRATEGY:

1 Provide Prog Expertise, Finan Asst. & Tech Guide to All SWC DistrictsOBJECTIVE:

1 Soil and Water Conservation AssistanceGOAL:

592 Soil and Water Conservation Board

CODE DESCRIPTION

37 A.2 B.3

Statewide Goal/Benchmark:

Service Categories:

Service: Age:Income:

Agency code: Agency name:

6 4

EXP 2010 EXP 2011 BUD 2012

Output Measures:
1,941.00 2,066.00 1,600.001  Number of District Meetings Attended   

TOTAL, METHOD OF FINANCE :

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS:

III.A. Page 3 of 12



III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL
82nd Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2012 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE:
TIME:

11/30/2011
 2:22:56PM

1 Implement a Statewide Management Plan for Controlling NPS PollutionSTRATEGY:

1 Reduce Agricultural/Silvicultural NPS Pollution w/Prevention ProgramOBJECTIVE:

2 Administer a Program for Abatement of Agricl Nonpoint Source PollutionGOAL:

592 Soil and Water Conservation Board

CODE DESCRIPTION

36 A.2 B.3

Statewide Goal/Benchmark:

Service Categories:

Service: Age:Income:

Agency code: Agency name:

6 4

EXP 2010 EXP 2011 BUD 2012

Output Measures:
22.00 27.00 20.001  # of Proposals for Federal Grant Funding EvaluatedKEY

Objects of Expense:
1001 SALARIES AND WAGES $510,000$509,237$498,087
1002 OTHER PERSONNEL COSTS $15,000$14,177$10,627
2001 PROFESSIONAL FEES AND SERVICES $0$0$9,974
2002 FUELS AND LUBRICANTS $5,000$9,049$5,700
2003 CONSUMABLE SUPPLIES $8,000$22,924$9,051
2004 UTILITIES $10,000$9,995$10,723
2005 TRAVEL $35,000$38,138$29,330
2006 RENT - BUILDING $19,000$18,358$19,193
2007 RENT - MACHINE AND OTHER $10,000$12,406$5,589
2009 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $1,065,000$1,205,934$1,233,761
4000 GRANTS $5,620,272$2,932,883$3,319,940
5000 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES $0$9,350$7,315

$5,159,290TOTAL, OBJECT OF EXPENSE $7,297,272$4,782,451

Method of Financing:
General Revenue Fund1 $1,297,346 $1,262,311 $1,297,272

$1,297,346SUBTOTAL, MOF (GENERAL REVENUE FUNDS) $1,297,272$1,262,311

Method of Financing:
555 Federal Funds

Nonpoint Source Implement $3,861,944 $3,520,140 $6,000,00066.460.000

CFDA Subtotal, Fund 555 $3,861,944 $3,520,140 $6,000,000
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III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL
82nd Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2012 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE:
TIME:

11/30/2011
 2:22:56PM

1 Implement a Statewide Management Plan for Controlling NPS PollutionSTRATEGY:

1 Reduce Agricultural/Silvicultural NPS Pollution w/Prevention ProgramOBJECTIVE:

2 Administer a Program for Abatement of Agricl Nonpoint Source PollutionGOAL:

592 Soil and Water Conservation Board

CODE DESCRIPTION

36 A.2 B.3

Statewide Goal/Benchmark:

Service Categories:

Service: Age:Income:

Agency code: Agency name:

6 4

EXP 2010 EXP 2011 BUD 2012

$3,861,944SUBTOTAL, MOF (FEDERAL FUNDS) $6,000,000$3,520,140

TOTAL, METHOD OF FINANCE : $5,159,290 $4,782,451

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS: 9.6 9.8 10.6

$7,297,272
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III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL
82nd Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2012 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE:
TIME:

11/30/2011
 2:22:56PM

2 Pollution Abatement Plans for Problem Agricultural AreasSTRATEGY:

1 Reduce Agricultural/Silvicultural NPS Pollution w/Prevention ProgramOBJECTIVE:

2 Administer a Program for Abatement of Agricl Nonpoint Source PollutionGOAL:

592 Soil and Water Conservation Board

CODE DESCRIPTION

36 A.2 B.3

Statewide Goal/Benchmark:

Service Categories:

Service: Age:Income:

Agency code: Agency name:

6 4

EXP 2010 EXP 2011 BUD 2012

Output Measures:
657.00 542.00 589.001  Number of Pollution Abatement Plans CertifiedKEY
298.00 287.00 250.002  Number of Water Quality Treatment Grants Made   

Efficiency Measures:
1.47 1.29 20.001  Average Number of Days to Certify Pollution Abatement Plans   

Objects of Expense:
1001 SALARIES AND WAGES $1,491,000$1,397,010$1,400,218
1002 OTHER PERSONNEL COSTS $65,000$62,946$43,629
2001 PROFESSIONAL FEES AND SERVICES $0$0$120
2002 FUELS AND LUBRICANTS $46,000$37,790$31,588
2003 CONSUMABLE SUPPLIES $20,000$15,919$13,134
2004 UTILITIES $28,500$27,580$32,605
2005 TRAVEL $60,000$45,090$60,493
2006 RENT - BUILDING $120,000$118,689$116,074
2007 RENT - MACHINE AND OTHER $20,000$18,320$22,801
2009 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $198,190$361,555$459,359
4000 GRANTS $1,979,281$2,030,377$2,112,242
5000 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES $0$78,794$81,763

$4,374,026TOTAL, OBJECT OF EXPENSE $4,027,971$4,194,070

Method of Financing:
General Revenue Fund1 $4,154,219 $3,723,492 $4,027,971

$4,154,219SUBTOTAL, MOF (GENERAL REVENUE FUNDS) $4,027,971$3,723,492

Method of Financing:
555 Federal Funds
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III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL
82nd Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2012 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE:
TIME:

11/30/2011
 2:22:56PM

2 Pollution Abatement Plans for Problem Agricultural AreasSTRATEGY:

1 Reduce Agricultural/Silvicultural NPS Pollution w/Prevention ProgramOBJECTIVE:

2 Administer a Program for Abatement of Agricl Nonpoint Source PollutionGOAL:

592 Soil and Water Conservation Board

CODE DESCRIPTION

36 A.2 B.3

Statewide Goal/Benchmark:

Service Categories:

Service: Age:Income:

Agency code: Agency name:

6 4

EXP 2010 EXP 2011 BUD 2012

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY INC $219,807 $470,578 $010.912.000

CFDA Subtotal, Fund 555 $219,807 $470,578 $0
$219,807SUBTOTAL, MOF (FEDERAL FUNDS) $0$470,578

TOTAL, METHOD OF FINANCE : $4,374,026 $4,194,070

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS: 32.0 32.8 33.0

$4,027,971
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III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL
82nd Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2012 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE:
TIME:

11/30/2011
 2:22:56PM

1 Provide Financial/Technical Assistance for Water Quantity EnhancementSTRATEGY:

1 Conserve and Enhance Water Supplies for the State of TexasOBJECTIVE:

3 Protect and Enhance Water SuppliesGOAL:

592 Soil and Water Conservation Board

CODE DESCRIPTION

37 A.2 B.3

Statewide Goal/Benchmark:

Service Categories:

Service: Age:Income:

Agency code: Agency name:

6 3

EXP 2010 EXP 2011 BUD 2012

Output Measures:
21,347.00 39,173.00 23,138.001  Number of Acres of Brush TreatedKEY

411,559.00 169,007.00 145,000.002  Number of Acres of Brush Under Resource Management Plan   
Efficiency Measures:

110.54 138.97 100.001  Average Cost Per Acre of Mechanical Brush Clearing   
24.66 22.25 50.002  Average Cost Per Acre of Chemical Brush Clearing   

Objects of Expense:
1001 SALARIES AND WAGES $220,000$218,457$198,075
1002 OTHER PERSONNEL COSTS $8,000$5,060$5,467
2001 PROFESSIONAL FEES AND SERVICES $0$0$191
2002 FUELS AND LUBRICANTS $6,500$6,221$5,154
2003 CONSUMABLE SUPPLIES $1,500$1,382$1,813
2004 UTILITIES $5,500$5,355$4,733
2005 TRAVEL $21,000$20,237$23,668
2006 RENT - BUILDING $18,500$18,258$17,541
2007 RENT - MACHINE AND OTHER $1,000$895$1,601
2009 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $36,000$126,209$433,421
4000 GRANTS $1,817,413$4,491,987$2,792,740
5000 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES $0$3,950$20,000

$3,504,404TOTAL, OBJECT OF EXPENSE $2,135,413$4,898,011

Method of Financing:
General Revenue Fund1 $3,504,404 $4,898,011 $2,135,413

$3,504,404SUBTOTAL, MOF (GENERAL REVENUE FUNDS) $2,135,413$4,898,011
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III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL
82nd Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2012 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE:
TIME:

11/30/2011
 2:22:56PM

1 Provide Financial/Technical Assistance for Water Quantity EnhancementSTRATEGY:

1 Conserve and Enhance Water Supplies for the State of TexasOBJECTIVE:

3 Protect and Enhance Water SuppliesGOAL:

592 Soil and Water Conservation Board

CODE DESCRIPTION

37 A.2 B.3

Statewide Goal/Benchmark:

Service Categories:

Service: Age:Income:

Agency code: Agency name:

6 3

EXP 2010 EXP 2011 BUD 2012

Method of Financing:
555 Federal Funds

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY INC $0 $0 $010.912.000

CFDA Subtotal, Fund 555 $0 $0 $0
$0SUBTOTAL, MOF (FEDERAL FUNDS) $0$0

TOTAL, METHOD OF FINANCE : $3,504,404 $4,898,011

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS: 5.0 4.0 4.0

$2,135,413
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III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL
82nd Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2012 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE:
TIME:

11/30/2011
 2:22:56PM

1 Indirect AdministrationSTRATEGY:

1 Indirect AdministrationOBJECTIVE:

4 Indirect AdministrationGOAL:

592 Soil and Water Conservation Board

CODE DESCRIPTION

09 A.2 B.3

Statewide Goal/Benchmark:

Service Categories:

Service: Age:Income:

Agency code: Agency name:

6 0

EXP 2010 EXP 2011 BUD 2012

Objects of Expense:
1001 SALARIES AND WAGES $500,000$498,268$443,317
1002 OTHER PERSONNEL COSTS $15,000$14,918$30,716
2001 PROFESSIONAL FEES AND SERVICES $24,000$35,860$23,565
2002 FUELS AND LUBRICANTS $0$165$85
2003 CONSUMABLE SUPPLIES $3,000$2,837$2,843
2004 UTILITIES $7,500$8,730$10,543
2005 TRAVEL $57,000$44,467$50,857
2006 RENT - BUILDING $12,500$12,513$19,846
2007 RENT - MACHINE AND OTHER $1,000$1,787$6,243
2009 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $39,454$22,411$40,470
5000 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES $0$2,500$2,900

$631,385TOTAL, OBJECT OF EXPENSE $659,454$644,456

Method of Financing:
General Revenue Fund1 $629,898 $644,456 $659,454

$629,898SUBTOTAL, MOF (GENERAL REVENUE FUNDS) $659,454$644,456

Method of Financing:
555 Federal Funds

Nonpoint Source Implement $1,487 $0 $066.460.000

CFDA Subtotal, Fund 555 $1,487 $0 $0
$1,487SUBTOTAL, MOF (FEDERAL FUNDS) $0$0
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III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL
82nd Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2012 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE:
TIME:

11/30/2011
 2:22:56PM

TOTAL, METHOD OF FINANCE : $631,385 $644,456

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS: 8.5 9.5 9.5

$659,454
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III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL
82nd Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2012 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE:
TIME:

11/30/2011
 2:22:56PM

$24,974,776$24,978,308METHODS OF FINANCE :
$20,042,847$24,974,776$24,978,308OBJECTS OF EXPENSE:

$20,042,847

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS:

SUMMARY TOTALS:

72.171.169.1
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Category Code / Category Name
Project Sequence/Project Id/ Name

OOE / TOF / MOF CODE

IV.A. CAPITAL BUDGET PROJECT SCHEDULE
82nd Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2012 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code: Agency name:  Soil and Water Conservation Board592

DATE:
TIME :

11/30/2011
 2:25:02PM

EXP 2010 EXP 2011 BUD 2012

5005 Acquisition of Information Resource Technologies

1/1 Acquisition of Information Resource
Technologies

OBJECTS OF EXPENSE
Capital

5000 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES $5,859 $52,035 $0

Capital Subtotal OOE, Project $5,8591 $52,035 $0

Subtotal OOE, Project $5,859 $52,035 $01

TYPE OF FINANCING

Capital

CA 1 General Revenue Fund $5,859 $42,535 $0
CA 555 Federal Funds $0 $9,500 $0

Capital Subtotal TOF, Project $5,8591 $52,035 $0

Subtotal TOF, Project $5,859 $52,035 $01

$0$52,035$5,8595005Total, Category

Informational Subtotal, Category
Capital Subtotal, Category

5005
5005 $5,859 $0$52,035

5006 Transportation Items

2/2 Vehicle Replacement
OBJECTS OF EXPENSE
Capital

5000 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES $127,806 $52,194 $0

Capital Subtotal OOE, Project $127,8062 $52,194 $0

Subtotal OOE, Project $127,806 $52,194 $02
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Category Code / Category Name
Project Sequence/Project Id/ Name

OOE / TOF / MOF CODE

IV.A. CAPITAL BUDGET PROJECT SCHEDULE
82nd Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2012 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code: Agency name:  Soil and Water Conservation Board592

DATE:
TIME :

11/30/2011
 2:25:08PM

EXP 2010 EXP 2011 BUD 2012

TYPE OF FINANCING

Capital

CA 1 General Revenue Fund $127,806 $52,194 $0

Capital Subtotal TOF, Project $127,8062 $52,194 $0

Subtotal TOF, Project $127,806 $52,194 $02

$0$52,194$127,8065006Total, Category

Informational Subtotal, Category
Capital Subtotal, Category

5006
5006 $127,806 $0$52,194

$104,229 $0 AGENCY TOTAL $133,665

 AGENCY TOTAL -INFORMATIONAL

 AGENCY TOTAL -CAPITAL $133,665 $0$104,229

METHOD OF FINANCING:

Capital

$133,665 $94,729 $01 General Revenue Fund
$0 $9,500 $0555 Federal Funds

$133,665 $104,229 $0Total, Method of Financing-Capital

$133,665 $0$104,229Total, Method of Financing

TYPE OF FINANCING:

Capital

$133,665 $104,229 $0CURRENT APPROPRIATIONSCA

$133,665 $104,229 $0Total, Type of Financing-Capital

Total,Type of Financing $133,665 $104,229 $0
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IV.B. FEDERAL FUNDS SUPPORTING SCHEDULE
82nd Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2012 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code: Agency name:592 Soil and Water Conservation Board

DATE:
TIME:

11/30/2011
 2:24:19PM

CFDA  NUMBER/ STRATEGY EXP 2010 EXP 2011 BUD 2012
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY INC10.912.000

11 1 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT & ASSISTANCE 257,558 468,236 0- -

22 1 POLLUTION ABATEMENT PLAN 219,807 470,578 0- -

13 1 WATER CONSERVATION AND ENHANCEMENT 0 0 0- -

$477,365 $938,814 $0TOTAL, ALL STRATEGIES

TOTAL,  FEDERAL FUNDS

ADDL GR FOR EMPL BENEFITS

$477,365 $0$938,814

ADDL FED FNDS FOR EMPL BENEFITS 0 0 0

$0 $0 $0

Nonpoint Source Implement66.460.000
12 1 STATEWIDE MANAGEMENT PLAN 3,861,944 3,520,140 6,000,000- -

14 1 INDIRECT ADMINISTRATION 1,487 0 0- -

$3,863,431 $3,520,140 $6,000,000TOTAL, ALL STRATEGIES

TOTAL,  FEDERAL FUNDS

ADDL GR FOR EMPL BENEFITS

$3,863,431 $6,000,000$3,520,140

ADDL FED FNDS FOR EMPL BENEFITS 0 0 0

$0 $0 $0
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IV.B. FEDERAL FUNDS SUPPORTING SCHEDULE
82nd Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2012 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code: Agency name:592 Soil and Water Conservation Board

DATE:
TIME:

11/30/2011
 2:24:26PM

CFDA  NUMBER/ STRATEGY EXP 2010 EXP 2011 BUD 2012

SUMMARY LISTING OF FEDERAL PROGRAM AMOUNTS

10.912.000 477,365 938,814 0ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY INC

66.460.000 3,863,431 3,520,140 6,000,000Nonpoint Source Implement

$4,340,796TOTAL, ALL STRATEGIES

TOTAL , ADDL FED FUNDS FOR EMPL BENEFITS

TOTAL, FEDERAL FUNDS

0

$4,340,796 $4,458,954 $6,000,000

$4,458,954
0

$6,000,000
0

$0 $0 $0TOTAL, ADDL GR FOR EMPL BENEFITS
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